

State VS Sandeep Singh

CHI/135/2017

Present: Sh. Hardip Singh APP for the State.

Sh. P.S. Dhaliwal counsel for the accused.

Heard. In view of the averments made in the application, personal appearance of accused is exempted for today only. No DW is present. Ld. Defence counsel requested for adjournment. On request, case is adjourned to 16.05.2018 for defence evidence, if any, otherwise for defence evidence.

Date of order:07.04.2018

Kashmiri Lal

Stenographer-III

Next Date:16.05.2018

Purpose:_____

(Pradeep Synghal)

SDJM/Jgn.

(UID:PB0318)