

CNR No:PBSAA10007182019 **CASE No:CHI-133-2019**

PUNJAB STATE Vs SUNIL KUMAR

Present: Sh. Ravneet Singh, Learned APP for the State.
None for accused ***Pintu @ Hathu.***
(Accused ***Dheer Singh @ Nannu*** declared as PO).
Accused ***Sunil Kumar*** declared as PO VOD 25.08.2025.

Today the case was fixed for awaiting appearance of accused ***Pintu @ Hathu.*** As period of 30 days has already been elapsed but neither said accused nor any body else has appeared on his behalf as required by the proclamation, therefore, accused ***Pintu @ Hathu*** is hereby declared as *Proclaimed Person*.

As accused has been declared as *proclaimed person* and there is no immediate prospect of arresting him, therefore, the present case stands adjourned to 02.01.2026 for recording evidence under Section 335 BNSS (erstwhile Section 299 CrPC).

List of property of accused under Section 85 BNSS (erstwhile Section 83 CrPC) be also furnished on 02.01.2026.

Date of Order: 24.12.2025
Satnam Kaur

(Shweta Dass)
JMIC, Kharar,
UID No.PB-0512